SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1550/2020

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 7558/2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

```
WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 7558/2021 (II-A)
SLP(Crl) No. 3213/2021 (II-A)
Diary No(s). 33627/2022 (II-A)
```

Date: 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv. Mrs Durga Devi Panda, Adv. Mr Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following 0 R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 7558/2021

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved sole respondent.

Contd....

Item no.22

However, Ld. counsel, Mr Nikil Fernandes appearing on behalf of Mr Ankur Kashyap, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within two weeks, as final opportunity.

List again on 24.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar