

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1550/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2019 in IA No. 5222/2019 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

IA No. 149172/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
IA No. 26581/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 3213/2021 (II-A)

SLP(CrI) No. 7558/2021 (II-A)

Diary No(s). 33627/2022 (II-A)

IA No. 175735/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 25-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Adit S Pujari, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Subramania, Adv.  
Mr. Zeeshan Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Bajaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These matters requires to be heard on a non-miscellaneous day.

Hence, list the matters on 17.10.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR