ITEM NOS 42+68+69

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 30396/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2022 in IA No. 1944/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR HARIT @ RAJENDER KUMAR HARIT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179283/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179284/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179285/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 31483/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171664/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171662/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171661/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31269/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164503/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164504/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164505/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.68

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31241/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in IA No. 2275/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVNANDAN PRASAD

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 42 I.E. Diary No. 30396/2023].....IA NO.179350/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179349/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179351/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.69

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31453/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in CRLA (S.J.) No. 237/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAT KUMAR SINHA

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 42 I.E. Diary No. 30396/2023]...... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166951/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166950/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166948/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30445/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.163763/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.163761/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.163766/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31025/2023 (II-A)

(IA No.181623/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181624/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181625/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31045/2023 (II-A)

(IA No.170960/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170961/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.170962/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31216/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185134/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185135/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185136/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 31266/2023 (II-A)

(IA No.178792/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178796/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178799/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

<u>Diary No(s). 31273/2023 (II-A)</u>

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164894/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164895/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164897/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 31478/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186832/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186836/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186835/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 22-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastaravara, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv. Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing and re-filing, if any, in all the matters is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) Diary No. 46342/2019 and other connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR