SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31243/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in IA No. 3104/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND PRASAD KASHYAP @ DAYANAND PD. KASHYAP Respondent(s)

(IA No.207007/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207012/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.207011/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Amit Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) D. No. 33627/2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)